OP \$315.00 7709761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793502

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| SnapSports, L.L.C. | | 03/09/2023 | Limited Liability Company: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Snap Lock Industries, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2330 West California Ave | |
| City: | Salt Lake City | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84014 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: UTAH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 77097618 | DUNKSTAR | |
| Serial Number: | 78894345 | SNAPSPORT | |
| Serial Number: | 78894353 | SNAPSPORTS | |
| Serial Number: | 78825541 | FROM THE FAMILY THAT CREATED AN INDUSTRY | |
| Serial Number: | 78825544 | TRIPLETRACTIONTREAD | |
| Serial Number: | 78820879 | SHOCKTOWER | |
| Serial Number: | 78752551 | BASECOURT | |
| Serial Number: | 78745110 | DURACOURT | |
| Serial Number: | 76642687 | BUILT FOR LIFE | |
| Serial Number: | 76638670 | THE COURT FOR YOUR GAME | |
| Serial Number: | 76634283 | DURASLAM | |
| Serial Number: | 76621073 | BOUNCE BACK | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8019337373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email: reichel.nicole@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grant Foster; Dorsey & Whitney LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0189

900756665 REE

Address Line 1: 111 South Main Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111-2176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

L. Grant Foster

SIGNATURE:

/L. Grant Foster/

DATE SIGNED: 03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement is effective on 9 March 2023, and is between SnapSports, L.L.C., a Utah Limited Liability Company, ("Assignor") and Snap Lock Industries, Inc., a Utah Corporation, ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights, including but not limited to trademark registrations as set forth in Schedule A, as well as all common law trademark rights associated with the marks covered by the trademark registrations (collectively referred to as the "Marks").

Assignor wants to assign and Assignee wants to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks along with any and all goodwill associated with the marks.

The parties therefore agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by both parties, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with any goodwill associated with the Marks. This assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this agreement and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Marks.

4872-1231-4965\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0191

Each party has signed this agreement effective on the date stated in the introductory clause.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

By:

Name: Jorgen J. Moller, Jr.

CEO CEO

Snapsports Company, L.L.C.

Ву:

Name: Jorgen/J. Molley Jr.

CEO

SnapLock Industries, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of March, 2023.



JAMIE LOUISE LARSON Notary Public, State of Uteh Commission #711480 My Commission Expires On May 17, 2024

Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of March, 2023.



JAMIE LOUISE LARSON Notary Public, State of Utah Commission # 711480 My Commission Expires On May 17, 2024

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Country | Application No. | Registration No. |
|--|---------------|-----------------|------------------|
| DUNKSTAR | United States | 77097618 | 3311380 |
| SNAPSPORT | United States | 78894345 | 3354248 |
| SNAPSPORTS | United States | 78894353 | 3354249 |
| FROM THE FAMILY THAT CREATED AN INDUSTRY | United States | 78825541 | 3424414 |
| TRIPLETRACTIONTREAD | United States | 78825544 | 3327430 |
| SHOCKTOWER | United States | 78820879 | 3327391 |
| BASECOURT | United States | 78752551 | 3145566 |
| DURACOURT | United States | 78745110 | 3145521 |
| BUILT FOR LIFE | United States | 76642687 | 3204854 |
| THE COURT FOR YOUR GAME | United States | 76638670 | 3118906 |
| DURASLAM | United States | 76634283 | 3245781 |
| BOUNCE BACK | United States | 76621073 | 3275796 |

3

4872-1231-4965\1

RECORDED: 03/10/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0193